
 

 

FEE SCHEDULE 2026 
TUITION FEES 
 

YEAR LEVEL AMOUNT PER YEAR 

Years 5–6 $11,405 

Years 7-12 $11,981 

 
 

SIBLING DISCOUNTS % DISCOUNT 

2nd Student 15% 

3rd Student 50% 

4th Student 100% 

To be eligible for sibling discounts, families must have two or more sons attending the College at the same time. 

 

OTHER LEVIES 
 

YEAR LEVEL LEVY AMOUNT PER YEAR 

Years 10-12 Senior School Levy (per student) $76 

Years 5-12 Technology Levy (per student) $100 

Year 6 Canberra Trip Levy (per student) $1,500 

 
 

Annual fees are inclusive of the following: 
Additional costs not included in tuition or 
annual contributions may include: 

• Excursions/year level camps 
• Most Subject costs 
• Sport affiliation costs 
• Student accident insurance 
• Laptop device program 
• College Yearbook (1 per family) 

• Additional tours/co-curricular camps 
• Formal/Semi-Formal 
• Senior Jersey (Year 12 only) 
• Senior House shirt (Year 12 only) 
• Kairos Retreat (Year 12 only – cost $300) 
• Charges for loss or damage to student laptops (see 

Appendix 1) 
• Acquisition of Senior Laptop (Departing Year 12 

students only) 

 

 



 

 

BUILDING FUND 
 
A Compulsory Building Fund Levy of $775 per family is payable.  This levy contributes to the on-going 
maintenance of the College and is added to the school fee account for payment. 
 

BUILDING FUND AMOUNT PER YEAR 

Levy per family  $775 

 

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS 
 

These voluntary contributions support the charitable works of the St Patrick’s College, Shorncliffe 
Foundation and the Edmund Rice Foundation. 
 

CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT PER YEAR 

St Patrick’s College, Shorncliffe Foundation  
(Fully Tax Deductible) 

$160 

Edmund Rice Foundation $132 

 

2026 CO-CURRICULAR MUSIC LEVIES 
 
For families whose son’s receive co-curricular music tuition, costs associated with this will be billed to 
parents via Tours and Excursions in TASS Parent Lounge.  At the beginning of each term, parents will 
receive communication when this has occurred. 
 

LESSON TYPE AMOUNT PER TERM 

Years 5- 2 Individual Lessons - (Per 
Instrument) 

$314 

Years 5-12 Group Lessons – (Per Instrument) $217 

Years 5–12 Large Group Lessons – (Per 
Instrument) 

$103 

FEE ACCOUNTS 
 
The Annual School Fee Statement is issued in January each year and outlines the annual charges: Tuition 
Fees; Technology Levy; Building Fund and other applicable levies and contributions are uploaded to the 
Parent Lounge which can be accessed via the College website. Log in to Parent Lounge via REALM and 
select Accounts & Payment tab > School Fees account > Statements. 

 

 



 

 

FLEXIBLE PAYMENT OPTIONS 
 

• BPay 
 

• For those wishing to pay via direct debit, several payment options are available: 
• Weekly payments from a Bank Account or Credit/Debit card*. Payments are divided over 40 

weekly instalments from February to November or 
• Fortnightly payments from a Bank Account or Credit/Debit card*. Payments are divided over 

20 fortnightly instalments from February to November or 
• Monthly payments from a Bank Account or Credit/Debit card*. Payments are divided over 10 

monthly instalments from February to November or 
• Quarterly payments from a Bank Account or Credit/Debit card*. Payments are divided by 4 

instalments from the start of each term. 
 
Direct Debit authorities are established in Parent Lounge and need to be re-entered each year. Merchant 
fees apply to transactions to Credit/Debit cards. 
 
All direct debit authorities in place at 31 December 2025, will cease, and new authorities will have to be 
created through Parent Lounge via REALM.  Please refer to the REALM Notice sent out on 17 November 
2025 - HERE 
 
It is the responsibility of the Parents / Guardians who sign the Enrolment Contract and Acceptance of 
Enrolment to ensure funds are available in their account when the payments are processed to prevent 
the transactions being declined. If difficulties arise, contact should be made with the Finance Office by 
telephoning 07 3631 9000 or email finance@stpatricks.qld.edu.au. 
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FEE COLLECTION 
 
The financial operations of the College rely on the prompt payment of fees, and the College’s expectation 
is that fee accounts will be paid in full by the end of November each year It is the responsibility of the 
Parents / Guardians who sign the Enrolment Contract and Acceptance of Enrolment to ensure funds are 
available in their account when the payments are processed to prevent the transactions being declined. 
If difficulties arise, contact should be made with the Finance Office by telephoning 3631 9000 or email 
finance@stpatricks.qld.edu.au. 
 
Where a Regular Direct Debit Plan is in place, it is the Parent/Guardian’s responsibility to ensure funds are 
available during the full term of the arrangement. 
 
No discounts apply for fees paid annually in advance.  
 
Where families are experiencing financial difficulty, they should contact the College Finance Office as 
soon as they become aware that they will be unable to pay on time. 
 
In cases where fees have not been paid, the families have not contacted the Finance Office and reminder 
notices are persistently ignored or arrangements to meet fee arrears are not met, the College reserves 
the right to pursue legal action to recover outstanding fees which may place the student’s enrolment at 
risk. 

VOLUNTARY TOURS 
 
Where school fees remain in arrears, a student will be ineligible to participate in voluntary school tours. 

WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENT 
 
The College expects that a minimum of one full term’s notice (3 months) be given in writing for withdrawing 
a student from the school. A full-term tuition fee will be charged should this notice not be given. 

ABSENCES 
 
No fee deduction is made for any delays in a student returning at the beginning of term or for absence 
during the term and/or at the end of term. 
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STUDENT LAPTOP PROGRAM 
 
The College provides a laptop to students, and it remains the property of St Patrick’s College, Shorncliffe. 
If the laptop is not returned either on request or prior to the cessation of enrolment, charges will be 
applied to the College fee account to recover the cost of the laptop and associated accessories. 
 
The following tables outline the approximate cost to parents which may arise from loss or damage to 
college laptops or accessories. Laptops are provided to students in Years 5-6 (Junior Phase), Years 7-9 
(Middle Phase), Years 10-12 (Senior Phase). 
 

REPAIRS COVERED BY ADP (Accidental Damage 
Protection) 

CHARGE 

Accidental Damage claim $100 excess 
 

REPAIRS NOT COVERED BY ADP OR WARRANTY 
CHARGE 

(parts only, labour costs additional) 

Damage to laptop screen resulting in the replacement of 
the screen 

$600 to $800** 

Replacement of keyboard $150 to $350** 
Replacement of laptop bottom cover $150 to $250** 
Replacement of System board $700-$900 
Replacement power adaptor Replacement cost 
Replacement stylus Replacement cost 
Removal of stickers and pen marks from laptop by College 
IT Help Desk 

$50 

Replacement of barcodes and labels $20 
Total replacement as a result of loss, damage or theft 

$1,200-$2,000** 
Non return of laptop when the student departs 

 

** Indicative charge which is subject to change based on the type and age of the laptop. Repairs not 
covered by Accidental Damage Protection (ADP) or Warranty will also incur a labour cost charged by the repair 
provider. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Disclaimer: All fees are subject to annual review. St Patrick’s College reserves the right to make amendments as 
required. 


